

Amend CSSB 1350 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In the recital to SECTION 5 of the bill (page 2, line 15), strike ", (i),".

(2) In SECTION 5 of the bill, strike amended Section 382.202(i), Health and Safety Code (page 2, lines 31-42).

(3) Strike SECTION 6 of the bill, amending Section 382.203(b), Health and Safety Code (page 2, lines 52-65).

(4) In SECTION 27 of the bill, strike added Section 548.252(c), Transportation Code (page 7, lines 32-33).

(5) In SECTION 40 of the bill, in amended Section 548.504(b), Transportation Code (page 10, line 20), strike "department" and substitute "state".

(6) In SECTION 52 of the bill, strike "January" and substitute "March" in the following places:

(A) page 13, line 49;

(B) page 13, line 50; and

(C) page 13, line 53.

(7) In SECTION 53 of the bill, strike "January" and substitute "March" in the following places:

(A) page 13, line 55; and

(B) page 13, line 60.

(8) In SECTION 55(a) of the bill (page 14, line 1), strike "January" and substitute "March".